British Columbia Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL Lower Ver/Bby/NW/ Rest of Island/Coast Southern 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Mainland NS Lower Interior/North

Mainland
Base: All respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1066 546 236 308 194 326 230 473 345 524 542
Weighted Base 1066 614 272 340 185 267 300 433 315 514 552
The Conservative Party 29% 28% 19% 36% 26% 32% 21% 29% 37% 35% 24%
The Liberals 24% 27% 34% 22% 19% 20% 24% 24% 23% 23% 25%
The New Democratic Party 23% 23% 28% 19% 22% 24% 25% 23% 22% 21% 26%
The Green Party 8% 6% 7% 5% 15% 9% 12% 8% 5% 7% 9%
Other party 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Don't Know 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 929 478 211 265 167 284 196 405 315 460 469
Weighted Base 929 536 242 293 159 234 257 372 287 451 477
The Conservative Party 33% 33% 21% 42% 30% 37% 25% 33% 41% 39% 28%
The Liberals 27% 31% 38% 25% 22% 23% 28% 27% 26% 26% 29%
The New Democratic Party 27% 27% 32% 22% 26% 27% 30% 27% 25% 23% 30%
The Green Party 10% 7% 8% 5% 18% 10% 14% 10% 6% 8% 11%
Other party 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Which of the following will be most important in determining your choice in this election?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL Lower Ver/Bby/NW/ Rest of Island/Coast Southern 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Mainland NS Lower Interior/North

Mainland
Base: All respondents (BC Booster Sample)
Unweighted Base 800 400 173 226 150 250 164 347 274 398 402
Weighted Base 794 451 199 250 140 203 214 316 249 387 407
The candidates in your riding 19% 20% 21% 20% 16% 19% 14% 20% 22% 19% 20%
The party leaders 18% 17% 14% 19% 20% 18% 17% 15% 22% 16% 20%
The parties and their platforms 57% 56% 58% 55% 57% 58% 57% 59% 54% 58% 55%
Don't Know/ Refused 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 12% 6% 2% 8% 5%
Which of the following will be most important in determining your choice in this election?

[ TOTAL [ CP LIB NDP

Base: All respondents (BC Booster Sample)
Unweighted Base 800 240 180 199
Weighted Base 794 230 181 202
The candidates in your riding 19% 21% 20% 21%
The party leaders 18% 17% 27% 12%
The parties and their platforms 57% 60% 50% 63%
Don't Know/ Refused 6% 3% 3% 3%
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